This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and other federal securities
laws. These forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the Company’s distributions and stock repurchase program. These
forward-looking statements are based upon Orchid Island Capital, Inc.’s present expectations, but these statements are not guaranteed to occur. Investors
should not place undue reliance upon forward-looking statements. For further discussion of the factors that could affect outcomes, please refer to the “Risk
Factors” section of the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020.

RMBS Valuation Characteristics
($ in thousands)
   Realized Realized
   Nov 2021 Sep - Nov  Modeled  Modeled
   Net   Weighted CPR 2021 CPR  Interest  Interest
   %   Weighted   Average (1-Month) (3-Month)  Rate  Rate
  Current  Fair of  Current Average   Maturity (Reported (Reported  Sensitivity  Sensitivity
Type  Face  Value Portfolio  Price Coupon GWAC Age (Months) in Dec) in Dec)  (-50 BPS)(1)  (+50 BPS)(1)

Pass Through RMBS

15yr 2.5 $ 217,687 $ 227,829 3.41% $ 104.66 2.50% 2.87%  11   164  13.3% 10.8% $ 3,545 $ (4,072)
15yr 4.0  435  465 0.01%  106.92 4.00% 4.54%  43   137  0.7% 63.9%  6  (7)
15yr Total  218,122  228,294 3.42%  104.66 2.50% 2.88%  12   164  13.3% 10.9%  3,551  (4,079)
30yr 2.5  1,091,766  1,123,047 16.81%  102.87 2.50% 3.32%  7   352  8.8% 10.7%  16,546  (24,654)
30yr 3.0  4,390,215  4,652,413 69.64%  105.97 3.00% 3.48%  8   351  9.1% 8.9%  78,699  (106,098)
30yr 3.5  336,241  364,865 5.46%  108.51 3.50% 4.01%  20   334  17.8% 21.7%  5,738  (7,236)
30yr 4.0  111,923  121,590 1.82%  108.64 4.00% 4.75%  27   331  16.3% 16.1%  1,209  (1,482)
30yr Total  5,930,145  6,261,915 93.73%  105.59 2.96% 3.50%  9   350  9.7% 10.1%  102,192  (139,470)
Total Pass Through RMBS  6,148,267  6,490,209 97.14%  105.56 2.94% 3.48%  9   343  9.8% 10.1%  105,743  (143,549)

Structured RMBS
IO 20yr 3.0  389,429  38,582 0.58%  9.91 3.00% 3.69%  65   169  27.9% 30.3%  (3,613)  2,591
IO 20yr 4.0  13,985  1,734 0.03%  12.40 4.00% 4.58%  119   114  20.1% 19.6%  (32)  20
IO 30yr 3.0  93,686  12,860 0.19%  13.73 3.00% 3.65%  51   300  14.2% 20.8%  (1,263)  963
IO 30yr 3.5  692,600  109,594 1.64%  15.82 3.47% 4.02%  49   302  22.8% 21.2%  (11,540)  9,007
IO 30yr 4.0  181,472  24,354 0.36%  13.42 4.00% 4.56%  68   284  27.6% 30.8%  (2,062)  1,995
IO 30yr 4.5  4,918  817 0.01%  16.62 4.50% 4.99%  137   210  21.0% 22.5%  (75)  63
IO 30yr 5.0  2,767  476 0.01%  17.20 5.00% 5.36%  137   210  40.2% 30.9%  (36)  34
IO Total  1,378,857  188,417 2.82%  13.66 3.39% 3.99%  57   260  24.3% 26.2%  (18,621)  14,673
IIO 30yr 4.0  46,019  2,414 0.04%  5.25 3.75% 4.41%  50   301  20.9% 23.1%  (141)  (75)
Total Structured RMBS  1,424,876  190,831 2.86%  13.39 3.40% 4.00%  57   261  24.2% 26.0%  (18,762)  14,598

Total Mortgage Assets $ 7,573,143 $ 6,681,040 100.00%   3.03% 3.58%  18   328  12.5% 12.9% $ 86,981 $ (128,951)

   Interest  Interest
  Average  Hedge   Rate  Rate
  Notional  Period   Sensitivity  Sensitivity
Hedge  Balance  End   (-50 BPS)(1)  (+50 BPS)(1)

Eurodollar Futures $ (50,000)  Dec-2021   $ (63) $ 63
Swaps  (369,000)  Mar-2022   (9,551)  12,646
5-Year Treasury Future(2)  (220,000)  Mar-2022   (22,411)  19,813
10-Year Treasury Ultra(3)  (1,355,000)  Dec-2026   (35,363)  35,363
TBA  (575,000)  Dec-2020   (7,555)  11,005
Swaptions  (327,000)  Oct-2022   (6,298)  8,371
Hedge Total $ (2,896,000)   $ (81,241) $ 87,261
Rate Shock Grand Total   $ 5,740 $ (41,690)

(1)   Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are

calculated assuming constant LIBOR option-adjusted spreads. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.
(2)   Five-year Treasury futures contracts were valued at prices of $121.40 at November 30, 2021.  The market value of the short position was $448.0 million.
(3)   Ten-year Treasury Ultra futures contracts were valued at prices of $146.89 at November 30, 2021.  The market value of the short position was $323.2